TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drivecon, Inc.		12/23/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morris Material Handling, Inc.	
Street Address:	4401 Gateway Blvd.	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763706	DRIVECON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496820

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

937-449-6761 Phone:

Email: kbrumit@porterwright.com

Karen F. Brumit Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One South Main Street

Suite 1600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4005192166351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen F. Brumit

REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0320

TRADEMARK

900231363

Signature:	/Karen F. Brumit/
Date:	08/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=driveconMergScanned_#page1.tif source=driveconMergScanned_#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0321

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:52 PM 12/23/2009
FILED 01:52 PM 12/23/2009
SRV 091132630 - 2870548 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

KONECRANES YARDIT, INC. (a Delaware corporation) and DRIVECON, INC. (a Delaware corporation) KONECRANES AMERICA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into MORRIS MATERIAL HANDLING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DOCL"), Morris Material Handling, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MMH"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Konecranes YardIT, Inc., Drivecon, Inc., and Koncurance America, Inc., each a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Merged Corporations"), with and into MMH (the "Merger"):

FIRST:

The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations (the

"Constituent Corporations") in the Morger are:

State of Incorporation

Morris Material Handling, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

Konecranes YardIT, Inc.

Delaware

Drivocon, Inc.

Konecranes America, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), dated as of December 18, 2009, by and among MMH and each of the Merged Corporations, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the regulrements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving

Corporation") is Morris Material Handling. Inc.

FOURTH:

The Cortificate of Incorporation of MMH as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and/or restated in accordance with its terms

and as provided by applicable law.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0322

FIFTH

The executed Plan of Marger is on file at the principal place of business of the

Surviving Corporation, whose address is 4401 Geteway Blvd., Springfield, OH

45502.

SIXTH:

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be famished by the Surviving Corporation, on

request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTE: The Merger shall become effective as of 5:00 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on

December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MMH has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on December 19, 2009.

MORRIS MATERIAL HANDLING, INC.

By: Fran Kelch

Rs: Vice-President

Cloveland/389681 v. 0)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 08/17/2012